

City of Houston Council Committee on Government Operations Council Member Letitia Plummer, Chair Council Member Fred Flickinger, Vice Chair

Committee Members

Council Member Huffman, District G Council Member Pollard, District J Council Member Davis, At-Large 2

Notice of Hybrid City Council Committee Meeting Wednesday, February 5, 2024, at 2:00 P.M.

This meeting will offer the option to participate by videoconference or in-person. The committee meeting will take place at the Anna Russell Council Chamber, 901 Bagby, 2nd Floor, Houston, Texas 77002. This meeting is open to the public.

The Chair, as presiding officer of the Committee, will be physically present in the chamber. In accordance with the provisions of Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code applicable to a governmental body that extends into three or more counties, all other committee members have the option to participate in-person or virtually via Microsoft Teams.

Watch the Microsoft Teams Live Meeting via this link: <u>https://bit.ly/GovOpsFeb25</u> This meeting will also be broadcast on HTV, the City of Houston's Municipal Channel. Presentation handouts will be available at: <u>https://www.houstontx.gov/council/committees/govt-ops.html</u>

AGENDA

- 1. Welcoming Remarks
 - Council Member Letitia Plummer, Chair
- 2. UKG Kronos Contract Extension
 - Representative from Houston Information Technology Services (HITS)
- 3. Utility District Consent Drainage Plan Review
 - Representative from Houston Public Works
- 4. Public Speakers To sign up for public comment, please fill out the form at <u>https://bit.ly/GovOpsSpeakers</u> before 5:00 P.M. on Tuesday, February 4, 2025.